ENFORCEMENT STATISTICS 1 JANUARY 2011 TO 31 DECEMBER 2011
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TOTAL

No. of Complaints

40

56

66

49

63

57

63

66

71

1st quarter

162

2nd quarter

169

3rd quarter

200

4th quarter

Total complaints

531

Number of Notices

Operational Development

[y

Change of Use

S215

Breach of Condition Notice

Planning Contravention Notice

Stop Notice
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Range of complaints

Operational Development

N
S

185

Untidy Sites (S215)

57

Commercial Activity

Breach of condition

Adverts

Boundary treatment

Plans - not built according to

Commercial vehicle - parking of

Change of Use

Access

Shop shutters

Satellite Dishes
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Number of:

Advert proceedings
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Prosecutions

Injunctions

Warrants
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APPENDIX 1

Percentage

35%
11%
9%
5%
5%
9%
9%
1%
10%
0%
0%
1%
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