ENFORCEMENT STATISTICS 1 JANUARY 2011 TO 31 DECEMBER 2011

ENFORCEMENT STATISTICS 1 JANUARY 2011 TO 31 DECEMBER 2011													TOTAL	1
						Jun				Oct	Nov	Dec	TOTAL	
No. of Complaints	40	56	66	49	63	57	63	66	71					
1st guarter	162													
2nd quarter	162													
3rd quarter	200													-
4th quarter	0													1
Total complaints	531													
Total complaints	331													•
														-
Number of Notices														
Operational Development	5	11	5	1	5	8	10	4	2					
Change of Use	1	2	1	0		2	2	1	1					
S215	0	3	1	0	0	0	1	4	1					
Breach of Condition Notice	0	1	3	0	2	3	2	0	0					
Planning Contravention Notice	0	_	_			0	v		1					
Stop Notice	0	_				0		_	0					
TOTAL	6	20	12	1	10	13	18	9	5	0	0	0	0	
Range of complaints														Percentage
Operational Development	5	24	24	22	21	22	20	23	24				185	35%
Untidy Sites (S215)	7		15			7							57	
Commercial Activity	5	Ū	5			5	J	7	8				50	
Breach of condition	0					4	6	1	2				25	
Adverts	2		4			5	_	4					29	
Boundary treatment	2				5	6							47	
Plans - not built according to	5					4		7					46	
Commercial vehicle - parking of	1	0			0	0	0	0	1				3	
Change of Use	9	5	6	7	9	3	2	5	9				55	
Access	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0				1	0%
Shop shutters	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0				1	0%
Satellite Dishes	0	1	2	0	1	0	0	0	0				4	1%
Number of:														
Advert proceedings					1	1	2	3	0					1
Prosecutions	4	2	3	7	2	3								1
Injunctions							0		0					1
Warrants		1					0		0					1
														1